SCHLUMBERGER LTD.

ISIN: AN8068571086 WKN: 806857108 Asset Class: Stock
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Company Profile

SLB NV engages in the provision of energy technology. It operates through the following business segments: Digital and Integration,
Reservoir Performance, Well Construction, and Production Systems. The Digital and Integration segment involves the combination of
digital solutions and data products with its Asset Performance Solutions. The Reservoir Performance segment consists of technologies
and services for productivity and performance optimization. The Well Construction segment includes the full portfolio of products and
services for well placement and performance, drilling, and wellbore assurance. The Production Systems segment focuses on the
development of technologies and provides services to production and recovery from subsurface reservoirs to the surface, into
pipelines, and to refineries. The company was founded by Conrad Schlumberger and Marcel Schlumberger in 1926 and is
headquartered in Houston, TX.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023 2022 2021

Financial figures Assets Liabilities and equity Assets Liabilities and equity Assets Liabilities and equity
Current assets 17,718,000,000 15,003,000,000 12,654,000,000
Common stock capital 11,624,000,000 11,837,000,000 12,608,000,000
Fixed assets 30,239,000,000 28,132,000,000 28,857,000,000
Equity capital of a company 21,359,000,000 17,989,000,000 15,286,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents 2,900,000,000 1,655,000,000 1,757,000,000
Accrued liabilities 175,000,000 165,000,000 231,000,000
Other assets
Current liabilities 13,395,000,000 12,018,000,000 10,359,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities 13,203,000,000 13,128,000,000 15,866,000,000
Different income
Other liabilities 1,437,000,000 1,769,000,000 1,441,000,000
Total assets 47,957,000,000 47,957,000,000 43,135,000,000 43,135,000,000 41,511,000,000 41,511,000,000
Balance notes

2023 2022 2021
Accounting standard US-GAAP US-GAAP US-GAAP
Employees 111,000 99,000 92,000
Equity ratio 46.98% 42.41% 37.50%
Debt-equity ratio 112.87% 135.80% 166.64%
Others

2023 2022 2021
Tax Expense Rate 19.06% 18.24% 18.79%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Asset Class: Stock

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

2023
33,132,000,000
4,203,000,000

2022
28,178,000,000
3,441,000,000

5,230,956,200 4,274,860,400
5,282,000,000 4,271,000,000
6,637,000,000 3,720,000,000
-315,000,000 -303,000,000
711,000,000 634,000,000
1,007,000,000 779,000,000
278,965 266,012

James Hackett

Tatiana Alekseevna Mitrova
Ulrich Spiesshofer

Jeffrey Sheets

Maria Moraeus Hanssen

Miguel Matias Galuccio

Patrick de la Chevardiére

Peter Coleman

Samuel Georg Friedrich Leupold
Vanitha Narayanan

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Members of Management Board

Olivier Le Peuch
Katharina Beumelburg
Abdellah Merad
Carmen Rando Bejar
Demosthenis Pafitis
Dianne B. Ralston
Gavin Rennick
Khaled Al Mogharbel
Rakesh Jaggi
Stephane Biguet

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
22,929,000,000
1,881,000,000
2,691,648,000
2,374,000,000
4,651,000,000
-506,000,000
554,000,000
446,000,000

232,929
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