SCHLUMBERGER LTD.

ISIN: AN8068571086 WKN: 806857108 Asset Class: Stock

2024/04/26 22:00:02

Price
49.20
USD

Difference
-0.49%(-0.24)

60.00 55.00 50.00 45.00 05.2023 07.2023 09.2023 11.2023 01.2024 03.2024

Contact Details

SLB NV Tel: +1-713-513-2000

- Fax: +

5599 San Felipe, 17th floor Web: http://www.slb.com

77056-2790 Houston <u>E-mail: -</u>

Company Profile

SLB NV engages in the provision of energy technology. It operates through the following business segments: Digital and Integration, Reservoir Performance, Well Construction, and Production Systems. The Digital and Integration segment involves the combination of digital solutions and data products with its Asset Performance Solutions. The Reservoir Performance segment consists of technologies and services for productivity and performance optimization. The Well Construction segment includes the full portfolio of products and services for well placement and performance, drilling, and wellbore assurance. The Production Systems segment focuses on the development of technologies and provides services to production and recovery from subsurface reservoirs to the surface, into pipelines, and to refineries. The company was founded by Conrad Schlumberger and Marcel Schlumberger in 1926 and is headquartered in Houston, TX.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20:	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	17,718,000,000		15,003,000,000		12,654,000,000		
Common stock capital		11,624,000,000		11,837,000,000		12,608,000,000	
Fixed assets	30,239,000,000		28,132,000,000		28,857,000,000		
Equity capital of a company		21,359,000,000		17,989,000,000		15,286,000,000	
Cash and cash equivalents	2,900,000,000		1,655,000,000		1,757,000,000		
Accrued liabilities		175,000,000		165,000,000		231,000,000	
Other assets	-		-		-		
Current liabilities		13,395,000,000		12,018,000,000		10,359,000,000	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-		
Non-current liabilities		13,203,000,000		13,128,000,000		15,866,000,000	
Different income		-		-		-	
Other liabilities		1,437,000,000		1,769,000,000		1,441,000,000	
Total assets	47,957,000,000	47,957,000,000	43,135,000,000	43,135,000,000	41,511,000,000	41,511,000,000	

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	111,000	99,000	92,000
Equity ratio	46.98%	42.41%	37.50%
Debt-equity ratio	112.87%	135.80%	166.64%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	19.06%	18.24%	18.79%

SCHLUMBERGER LTD.

ISIN: AN8068571086 WKN: 806857108 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	33,132,000,000	28,178,000,000	22,929,000,000
Net income	4,203,000,000	3,441,000,000	1,881,000,000
EBIT	5,230,956,200	4,274,860,400	2,691,648,000
Operating income before taxes	5,282,000,000	4,271,000,000	2,374,000,000
Cash Flow	6,637,000,000	3,720,000,000	4,651,000,000
Net interest income	-315,000,000	-303,000,000	-506,000,000
Research and development expenses	711,000,000	634,000,000	554,000,000
Income taxes	1,007,000,000	779,000,000	446,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	-
Revenues per employee	278,965	266,012	232,929

Board of Directors	
James Hackett	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Tatiana Alekseevna Mitrova	Member of Supervisory Board
Ulrich Spiesshofer	Member of Supervisory Board
Jeffrey Sheets	Member of Supervisory Board
Maria Moræus Hanssen	Member of Supervisory Board
Miguel Matías Galuccio	Member of Supervisory Board
Patrick de la Chevardière	Member of Supervisory Board
Peter Coleman	Member of Supervisory Board
Samuel Georg Friedrich Leupold	Member of Supervisory Board
Vanitha Narayanan	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board		
Olivier Le Peuch	Chairman of Managing Board	
Katharina Beumelburg	Member of Executive Committee	
Abdellah Merad	Member of Executive Committee	
Carmen Rando Bejar	Member of Executive Committee	
Demosthenis Pafitis	Member of Executive Committee	
Dianne B. Ralston	Member of Executive Committee	
Gavin Rennick	Member of Executive Committee	
Khaled Al Mogharbel	Member of Executive Committee	
Rakesh Jaggi	Member of Executive Committee	
Stephane Biguet	Member of Executive Committee	